Fry-up Frazzler

Fry-up Frazzler
Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2025
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No.
344
404
352
390
303
370
407
502
813
604
638
345
607
101
710
318
708
936
703
3
321
602
904
15
50
709
306
711
957
803
639
540
640
714
707
716
916
252
47
519
512
351
215
822
810
406
745

900
158
841
250
150
743
909

Name

Sam Leadley
Harry Butterworth
George Langford
Thomas Naisby
Thomas Ratcliffe
Kealan Brion
Jonathan Aldcroft
Peter Walker
Stephen Pugh
Reiner Hesse
Gareth Green
Duncan Allen
Damian Kilpin
Rhona Marshall
Brendan Anglim
Joshua Goldsbrough
Chris Jefferies
Paul Peacock
Peter Massey
Esther Harrison
Hamish Miller
Martin Vasey
David Allison
Sarah Fairhurst
Rose Mather
Ashley Dodgson
Stephen Roe
Giles Hawking
Neil Rip Ridsdale
Angus Sanderson
Charles Lamb
Dominic Wilson
Fox Gledson

Phil Baines
Benjamin Whitworth
David Bannister
Nigel Briggs
Trudy Morrice
Nikki Carr Walls
Russell Bowry
Graham Gill
Edmund Roberts
Hester Butterworth
Dave Wood
David Sanderson
Tristan Featherby
Andrew Gamble
Cassie Read
Graham Palmer
Michaela Welham
Brett Edgeworth
Nina Cameron
Sarah Walsh
Mark Smith

Paul Havis

Dave Parry/Lets Run Summer Series 2025

Club

Loftus & Whitby AC
Scarborough Athletic
Chorlton Runners
Esk Valley Fell Club
York Knavesmire Ha
Loftus & Whitby AC
Individual#

York Knavesmire Ha
Esk Valley Fell Club
Loftus & Whitby AC
York Knavesmire Ha
Individual#
Penistone Footpath F
Scarborough Athletic
Easingwold Running
North York Moors AC
Billingham Running (
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Goodgym Race Tear
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Esk Valley Fell Club
Middlesbrough & Cle
North York Moors AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
York Knavesmire Ha
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Billingham Running (
York Knavesmire Ha
Esk Valley Fell Club
North York Moors AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Individual#
Individual#

Esk Valley Fell Club
Loftus & Whitby AC
York Acorn Running
North York Moors AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Scarborough Athletic
York Knavesmire Ha
York Knavesmire Ha
York Knavesmire Ha
Scarborough Athletic
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Esk Valley Fell Club
York Acorn Running
Individual#

York Knavesmire Ha
Loftus & Whitby AC
Loftus & Whitby AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Northumberland Fell
Denby Dale AC
North Shields Polytec
Individual#
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time
00:44:37
00:45:03
00:46:49
00:48:25
00:48:33
00:48:58
00:49:08
00:49:25
00:49:55
00:50:42
00:50:50
00:51:17
00:51:25
00:51:37
00:51:41
00:52:19
00:52:36
00:52:45
00:52:59
00:53:12
00:53:14
00:53:18
00:53:24
00:53:34
00:54:16
00:54:50
00:55:02
00:55:08
00:55:54
00:56:12
00:56:39
00:56:58
00:57:38
00:58:02
00:59:06
00:59:09
00:59:17
00:59:19
01:00:12
01:00:41
01:00:45
01:01:21
01:01:35
01:01:39
01:01:55
01:01:58
01:02:01
01:02:09
01:02:26
01:03:00
01:03:15
01:03:20
01:03:51
01:03:55
01:03:59

21-Sep-25
Race 12

cat/pos/pts/best

MO/1/50/193*
MU23/1/50/50
MO/2/48/231
MO/3/46/129
MO/4/45/310
MU23/2/48/96
MO/5/44/44
M40/1/50/346
M55/1/50/346*
M45/1/50/338*
M45/2/48/48
MO/6/43/154
M45/3/46/328*
F40/1/50/244
M50/1/50/150
MO/7/42/158
M50/2/48/329*
M60/1/50/50
M50/3/46/137
FO/1/50/345*
MU23/3/46/327
M45/4/45/314
M60/2/48/338*
FO/2/48/191
FO/3/46/46*
M50/4/45/337
MO/8/41/282
M50/5/44/276*
M65/1/50/350*
M55/2/48/315
M45/5/44/44
M40/2/48/48
M45/6/43/43
M50/6/43/295*
M50/7/42/317*
M50/8/41/163
M60/3/46/274
F55/1/50/100*
FO/4/45/45
M40/3/46/92
M40/4/45/174
MO/9/40/71
F50/1/50/100
M55/3/46/175
M55/4/45/312*
MO/10/39/39
M50/9/40/40
FO/5/44/134
M60/4/45/321*
F45/1/50/346*
M55/5/44/44
F55/2/48/344
F45/2/48/98
M50/10/39/39
M60/5/44/305
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56 991
57 405
58 48
59 211
60 815
61 204
62 958
63 165
64 605
65 840
66 30
67 403
68 619
69 51
70 152
71 297
72 837
73 992
74 539
75 938
76 838
77 839
78 216
79 201
80 917
81 538
82 953
83 49
84 275
85 118
86 905
87 746
88 277
89 999
90 52
91 41
92 10
93 379
94 937
95 154
96 159
97 986
98 151
99 222
100 744
101 908
102 115
103 706
104 903
105 971
106 283
107 258
(End)

Rob Burn

Jack Hopper
Katie Gamble
Louise Mayfield
Richard Johnson
Catherine Shutt
Paul Smith

Helen Spring
Kevin Rudd
Patrick Day
Sarah Roe

Chris Coates
Nigel Dove
Elizabeth Roberts
Jennifer Duncan
Sue Haslam
Michael Holtby
Stephen Mummery
Joseph Joyce
Luke Shannon
Richard Crone
Andy Butcher
Marianne Borsheim
Lucy Saggers
Nicholas Cousins
Alex Miller

Mark Edwards
Emma Allison
Julie Clayton
Louisa Strain
Colin Valentine
David Tervit
Hilary Allan

Neil Scruton
Jessica Jackson
Nicole Atkinson
Alexandra Atkinson
Matthew Rutt
Stuart Hill

Alice Hayter
Rebecca Cacioppo
Geoffrey Usher
Lucy Sillars
Joanne Boreham
Leon Boreham
Chris Tweddle
Kirsty Naylor
Vaughn Davies
lan Robinson
Mike Punchard
Christine Hemingway
Alison Butcher
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Thirsk & Sowerby Ha
Scarborough Athletic
Individual#

Thirsk & Sowerby Ha
Pickering Running Cl
North York Moors AC
Pickering Running Cl
Easingwold Running
Loftus & Whitby AC
Individual#
Billingham Running (
Thirsk & Sowerby Ha
Individual#
Individual#

York Knavesmire Ha
Scarborough Athletic
Individual#
Individual#

Thirsk & Sowerby Ha
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
East Hull Harriers AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Scarborough Athletic
Pickering Running Cl
Pickering Running Cl
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
North York Moors AC
Individual#
Scarborough Athletic
York Knavesmire Ha
Keswick AC

Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Esk Valley Fell Club
Scarborough Athletic
Esk Valley Fell Club
Individual#
Individual#
Scarborough Athletic
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Pickering Running Cl
Loftus & Whitby AC
Individual#

Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Penistone Footpath F
3 Amigos

Boro Runners
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
Esk Valley Fell Club
Esk Valley Fell Club
Pickering Running Cl
Loftus & Whitby AC
Thirsk & Sowerby Hs
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01:04:31
01:04:36
01:04:49
01:04:59
01:05:56
01:05:56
01:06:23
01:06:29
01:06:48
01:06:55
01:06:57
01:07:00
01:07:08
01:07:14
01:07:15
01:07:20
01:07:24
01:07:37
01:07:40
01:08:04
01:08:21
01:08:30
01:09:18
01:09:18
01:09:22
01:09:22
01:10:40
01:10:58
01:11:20
01:12:24
01:12:34
01:12:37
01:12:37
01:13:38
01:13:51
01:14:11
01:14:13
01:14:46
01:15:23
01:15:28
01:15:35
01:15:40
01:16:21
01:17:20
01:17:26
01:17:44
01:19:05
01:25:12
01:25:39
01:25:50
01:29:44
01:30:08

M70/1/50/50
MO/11/38/38
FU23/1/50/50
F50/2/48/342
M55/6/43/170
F50/3/46/342
M65/2/48/336
F45/3/46/139
M45/7/42[297*
M55/7/42/42
FO/6/43/133
MO/12/37/37
M45/8/41/120
FO/7/42/42
F45/4/45/93
F70/1/50/250*
M55/8/41/41
M70/2/48/48
M40/5/44/44
M60/6/43/43
M55/9/40/40
M55/10/39/39
F50/4/45/91
F50/5/44/279*
M60/7/42/205
M40/6/43/43
M65/3/46/319*
FO/8/41/41
F60/1/50/148
F55/3/46/46
M60/8/41/125
M50/11/38/38
F60/2/48/342*
M75/1/50/50*
FO/9/40/40
FO/10/39/85
FO/11/38/177
MO/13/36/68
M60/9/40/40
FA45/5/44/277
F45/6/43/174
M70/3/46/242
F45/7/42/309*
F50/6/43/43
M50/12/37/37
M60/10/39/123
F40/2/48/94
M50/13/36/230
M60/11/38/280
M65/4/45/128
F65/1/50/145
F55/4/45/45
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Teams: Club Points Positions Team pts/total
male: 1 York Knavesmire Harrier 48 5,8,11,24 15/117
2 Loftus & Whitby AC 'A’ 48 1,6,10,31 14/136

3 Esk Valley Fell Club ‘A’ 57 4,9,19,25 13/153

4 North York Moors AC 'A' 95 15,21,26,33 12/122

5 Thirsk & Sowerby Harriel 103 17,22,27,37 11/38

6 Scarborough Athletic Clu 177 2,46,64,65 10/20

7 Thirsk & Sowerby Harrie 193 42,45,51,55 9/9

8 Esk Valley Fell Club 'B' 209 30,38,70,71 8/90

9 Pickering Running Club ' 226 47,48,59,72 7145

10 Thirsk & Sowerby Harriel 237 56,58,60,63 6/6

female: 1 Thirsk & Sowerby Harriel 10 2,35 15/158
2 Scarborough Athletic Clu 14 1,6,7 14/67

3 York Knavesmire Harrier 30 4,8,18 13/65

4 Scarborough Athletic Clu 62 19,20,23 12/25

5 Loftus & Whitby AC 'A' 73 9,30,34 11/82

6 Thirsk & Sowerby Harrie 77 13,31,33 10/55

7 Pickering Running Club 86 21,29,(36) 9/143

8 Esk Valley Fell Club A’ 87 25,26,(36) 8/30

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)
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Comments:

The day dawned bright though with a distinct early autumn chill, roll back 24 hours and the
storm was biblical with 12 hours of rain and a month of rain. There shouldn't be too many
complaints as we had a long warm to hot and dry summer. Runners fell a bit of dampness
underfoot but conditions were ideal for a fell race.

Our visits to the Yorkshire Cycle Hub for registration (Thank You), book ended the summer
fell series, with a starter way back in May the Fox and Hounds Chase also at the venue.

The Fryup Frazzler marked the final round of the Dave Parry Summer Fell Race Series 2025,
twelve races and one cancellation, Langdale End we look forward to seeing you in August
2026.

Nice to repeat, registration was again busy with 107 runners signing up, there are many
competing races as the summer season draws to a close.

Thanks to our race organiser Bob Lillie, with best wishes and a speedy recovery to Dave
Parke, thanks to our wlunteers and landowners for their permissions and helpfulness.

In the race itself, it was Sam Leadley (MSEN) Loftus and Whitby AC who claimed a win,
Paul Lawton (MSEN) Scarborough AC was on sweeper duties so could not challenge for a
hatrick of wins. Runner-up and first under 23 was another member of the Butterworth family,
Harry Butterworth this time (MU23) Scarborough AC, George Langford (MSEN) Chorlton
Runners made a return to complete the podium. Veterans runners placed 8th, 9th and 10th,
Peter Walker (M40) York Knavesmire Harriers, Stephen Pugh (M55) Esk Valley Fell Club
and Reiner Hesse (M45) Loftus and Whitby AC respectively.

Rhona Marshall (F40) Scarborough AC, claimed the female win and first veteran, with team
mates Esther Harrison (FSEN) and Sarah Fairhurst (FSEN) both of Thirsk and Sowerby
Harriers second and third. A returning Rose Mather (FSEN) York Knavesmire Harriers
placed fourth. Making it a family affair Hester Butterworth (F50) Scarborough AC placed first
F50 and 7th owerall.

In the team competion it was Thirsk and Sowerby women and in the men’s it was a tie on
points between York Knavesmire Harriers and Loftus and Whitby AC, Loftus were awarded
the prizes, though closer inspection revealed YKH had the better placed 4th runner, prizes
await next time.

That wraps up the running bit of the Summer Fell Race Series 2025, the points tables for
individuals and teams will be out shortly, please give them a one over so we can rectify any
discrepancies before they are sealed as final.

The Dawe Parry Lets Run Winter Fell Race Series 2025/2026, opens with Viking Chase on
Sunday 12th October at Lordstones Carlton in Cleveland, Gormire Gamble follows on
Sunday 19th October, entry is available on SIEntries, then Lockton Limping is a week later
on Sunday 26th October, in a change to previous years, this race is all entry on the day.

Clive Thornton/Robert Lillie
Esk Valley Fell Club/Scarborough AC

Next Race:  Viking Chase Sun 12th October 2025
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